SEN 020 17/18 Re- Designing of the Senate Intranet Site (IntraSen)

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS #6

Question 1:

Could the Senate of Canada please confirm if all team members are required to have held a valid security clearance or is it limited to only those who are required to be on site at the Senate offices?

Answer 1:

Only those who are required to be on site at the Senate of Canada will need a security clearance. Security clearance will be done by the Senate of Canada once the contract is awarded.

Question 2:

Could the Senate of Canada please verify if there will be dedicated points of contact or subject matter experts assigned or if the Senate will be closed during the period of December 24-January 5th with no access to such contacts?

Answer 2:

There will points of contact once the contract is awarded. The Senate of Canada will be closed from December 24, 2017 to December 26, 2017 and January 1, 2017.